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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE 

(ADVERTISEMENT) 

NOTICE NO. 1985/11 
TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 11 

Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 25.7.85 

No. 127 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the** Port of lodgement indicated by the 
, .. lfct,tt .. lllCct, 1111..-tt·. hlf<ll>t·ct, :i!!>.·1.11!>. All subaissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

ll.l11e ramige of aDt.ernnaUve goods made locally; 
Lhe grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials. labour, overheads. including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.018 

23.04.000 

25.06.000 

29.04.019 
Whole Item 

29.06.009 

29.06.009 

29.34.000 

29.35.009 

30.31.031 

32.09.001 

32.09.001 

32.09.001 

32.09.001 

32.09.059 

Description of Goods 

Travasorb MCT on condition that it will be sold 
to hospitals only, for treatment of patients 
recovering from stomach or bowel operatons 

Soya bean flour, defatted 

Min-u-sil, a filler in silicone rubber 

Acrylic alcohols and their halogenated, 
sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives; 
Other 

Dowicide A, an antimicrobial agent 

Toluhydroquinone, a polymerisation inhibitor 

Dynasil A, (Tetraethoxy silane) 

Tolyltriazole 99.0% mass minimum 

Biocare 

Emullo mattop E60, a finishing emulsion, for use 
in the tanning industry 

Emullo rebrown, a dye pigment for use in the 
leather industry 

Hoba lacquers types 8321, 8462, 7924, 81Il/Dll05 
for use in the local manufacture of packaging to 
overseas specifications 

Kepeco PL - finish redbrown 

Softymol 1 LS 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Travenol Laboratories NZ Ltd 
PO Box 18 062 
Glen Innes 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Shell Oil New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 2091 
WELLINGTON 

Shell Oil New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 2091 
WELLINGTON 

Ethical Agents Ltd 
PO Box 37 043 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND l 

~wift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Impact Manufacturing Ltd 
Cl- SPD Delivery Service Ltd 
PO Box 2180 
WELLINGTON 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

26 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AK 401234J 

DN 461789E 

DN 461791G 

DN 461792E 

DN 461793C 

DN 461794A 

WN 420668 

WN 420669 

AK 430169 

DN 461797F 

DN 461798D 

WN 420623 

DN 461799B 

DN 461800K 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

A 

CA 

CA 


