TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE

(ADVERTISEMENT)

NOTICE NO. 1985/11

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 11 Applications Advertised for Objectio Closing Date for Objections 25.7.85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference mumber, before 25.7.85. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; the Tariff item; the Port; and Reference number.
- . 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

 - the range of altermative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported
- 3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
 - Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
21.07.018	Travasorb MCT on condition that it will be sold to hospitals only, for treatment of patients recovering from stomach or bowel operatons	Travenol Laboratories NZ Ltd PO Box 18 062 Glen Innes AUCKLAND	99	AK 401234J	A
23.04.000	Soya bean flour, defatted	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461789E	CA
25.06.000	Min-u-sil, a filler in silicone rubber	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461791G	CA
29.04.019 Whole Item	Acrylic alcohols and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives; Other	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461792E	CA
29.06.009	Dowicide A, an antimicrobial agent	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461793C	CA
29.06.009	Toluhydroquinone, a polymerisation inhibitor	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461794A	CA
29.34.000	Dynasil A, (Tetraethoxy silane)	Shell Oil New Zealand Ltd PO Box 2091 WELLINGTON	••	WN 420668	A
29.35.009	Tolyltriazole 99.0% mass minimum	Shell Oil New Zealand Ltd PO Box 2091 WELLINGTON	••	WN 420669	A
30.31.031	Biocare	Ethical Agents Ltd PO Box 37 043 Parnell AUCKLAND 1	26	AK 430169	A
32.09.001	Emullo mattop E60, a finishing emulsion, for use in the tanning industry	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461797F	CA
32.09.001	Emullo rebrown, a dye pigment for use in the leather industry	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461798D	CA
32.09.001	Hoba lacquers types 8321, 8462, 7924, 8111/D1105 for use in the local manufacture of packaging to overseas specifications	Impact Manufacturing Ltd C/- SPD Delivery Service Ltd PO Box 2180 WELLINGTON	15	WN 420623	A
32.09.001	Kepeco PL - finish redbrown	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461799B	CA
32.09.059	Softymoll LS	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461800K	CA